" The Golden Star

JANUARY 20214
Ann from Adaptive Fit
(U

Boutique has reached out
to our home to advise
that she is in the process

of closing her business. (o)

She would like to offer

50% off all inventory to REMIN DER

anyone who may benefit

gozlozﬂ'zni:;:l;:i::ll;rg. ® A friendly reminder to please
v . PY ensure that money and

purchasing , please reach luabl ot

out to Ashley Mark - °® valuables are not kept in

. . ® your loved ones rooms.
Director of Life

. If you wish for your resident
EREicHTens —a ( i P to have access to money,
please contact Nidhin -
Office Manager to open a
i : Trust Account. Southbridge
Cornwall cannot be held
responsible for cash,

valuables, family heirlooms
and expensive jewelry kept
in rooms.

800 Nick Kaneb Drive, Cornwall, ON K6H 0G4 613-938-9565
www.southbridgecornwall.com




Muags bn G Seasts

Benjamin B.
June 19th, 1931 - December 4th, 2023

Beuerly .
April 12th, 1939 - December 16th, 2023

Jocelyne .
TNavember 21st, 1955 - December 20th, 2023

Family Council Meeting
4 O Wednesday January 10th @ 7:00 PM
Aebsome
HOME :
N 4 ’

S T TR A
FernandS. All family members & friends
Daphne D. are encouraged to attend!
Eveline B. For further information &
Marcel L. questions, please reach out to

Hazel G. Stuart Prevost:

stuprevost@bell.net

N






January 2024

Southbridge Cornwall
Professional Care Team

Marva Griffiths - Executive Director
mgriffiths @southbridgecare.com

Chelsea Pecore - Director of Care
cpecore@southbridgecare.com

Sarah Walker - Director of Quality & Risk
swalker @southbridgecare.com

Jennifer Lalonde - Director of Clinical Services
jlalonde@southbridgecare.com

Ashley Mark - Director of Life Enrichment
amark@southbridgecare.com

Natasha Carriere - Resident Services Coordinator

ncarriere @southbridgecare.com

Robbie Tremblay - Food Services Manager
rtremblay@southbridgecare.com

Nidhin George - Office Manager
ngeorge@southbridgecare.com

Kathy Oberg - Receptionist/Nursing Unit Clerk

koberg@southbridgecare.com

Sandra Filion - Scheduler/Nursing Unit Clerk
sfilion@southbridgecare.com

David Viau - Scheduler/Nursing Unit Clerk
dviau@southbridgecare.com

Stan Andrews - IPAC Lead
sandrews@southbridgecare.com

Kim Harrop - RAI Coordinator
kharrop@southbridgecare.com

Richard Pitcher - Chaplain
rpitcher @southbridgecare.com

Mona Burrows - Nurse Practitioner
mburrows@southbridgecare.com

Dr. Cook - Medical Director

Adel Hana - Physiotherapist

Residents’ Council
Resident Leaders

Krystyna F.
Peter M.
Estelle S.
Margaret A.
SueD.
Garfield D.
Marilyn H.
Larry M.

Natasha Carriere -
Residents’ Council Assistant

Meetings are held monthly and included on
our calendar.

All Residents are encouraged to attend!
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